WACO LIVESTOCK AUCTION, LLC DBA WACO STOCKYARDS 2316 Hwy 6 WACO, TEXAS 76704

01:29 THIS SCHEDULE FILED	
UNDER THE	
PACKERS & STOCKYARDS ACT	
A.S	
11000	
Tarill No	
Effective May 13 2010	H

TARIFF NO. 2

POSTED:	EFFECTIVE;
ITEM NO. 1 CHARGE CLASSIFICATION	
Section 1. Selling commission	
a. Cattle:	
(1.) Cows & Bred Heifers	3% of the gross proceeds with a \$12.00/head minimum
(2.) Pairs	3% of the gross proceeds with a \$17.50/head minimum
(3.) Bulls	3% of the gross proceeds with a \$17.50/head minimum
(4.) Calves, including heifers 0-699 lbs.	3% of the gross proceeds with a \$10.00/head minimum
b. Horses	6% of gross proceeds with a \$15,00 per head minimum
c. Mules and Misc.	10% of gross proceeds with a 15.00/head minimum
d. Sheep and Goats (1.) Nanny and Baby (2.) Nanny and Twins Section 2. Yardage	\$5.00/head \$6.00/head \$7.00/head
Section 2. Tardage	

Section 3. Veterinary Inspection and Services

a. Cattle, Horses, and Mulesb. Sheep and Goats consigned

a. The schedule of charges on all necessary veterinary inspection and services performed by an accredited veterinarian will be at posted uniform per head rates, pursuant to company agreement with the veterinarian performing services.

\$1.00/head

\$0.50/head

Section 4. Feed

All cattle that arrive prior to day of sale.

\$2.50/head/day

Section 5. Insurance

a. The schedule of charges will be at rates pursuant to an insurance policy on file with the Livestock Market and does not contain any charges retained by the market.

Section 6. Special or Unusual Services

a. Special selling and marketing services, such as involved in featured, special cow, calf or registered cattle and calf sales, not usually required in handling livestock for sale or other than specified, will be charged for under special arrangements.

ITEM NO. II - RESALE AND NO SALE CHARGES

Section 1. -- Charge Classification

a. Resales

No charges apply.

b. No Sales – the following charge shall apply to No Sales on Horses

\$15.00/ head.

WACO LIVESTOCK AUCTION, LLC DBA WACO STOCKYARDS WACO, TEXAS

Jody Thomas

DATE: <u>5-//-/0</u>

ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE RATES AND CHARGES HEREIN DOES NOT CONSTI-TUTE A DETERMINATION OF THE REASON-ABLENESS THEREOF PURSUANT TO THE PACKERS AND STOCKYAPDS ACT, 1921.